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Associate Member

County Name Title Email
Adams Eric Lenhart Director elenhart@adamscountypa.gov
Adams Matt Livelsberger Director mlivelsberger@adamscountypa.gov
Adams Kim Smith Director kimsmith@adamscountypa.gov
Adams Carly Sterner Deputy Chief of Accreditation and Training csterner@adamscountypa.gov
Adams William Smith Director wsmith@adamscountypa.gov
Adams Tim Duff Director tduff@adamscountypa.gov
Allegheny Steve Esswein Manager stephen.esswein@alleghenycourts.us
Allegheny Renawn Harris Supervisor rharris@alleghenycourts.us
Allegheny Martha DeSantis Supervisor, Intercounty, Remand & Admin State MDeSantis@alleghenycourts.us
Allegheny Ashlee Lynn Deputy Director of Operations AALynn@alleghenycourts.us
Allegheny Michael Whitelock PO Mwhitelock@alleghenycourts.us
Allegheny Rob O'Brien Deputy Director Robert.Obrien@alleghenycourts.us
Armstrong Christopher Franceschi |Deputy Chief ccfranceschi@co.armstrong.pa.us
Beaver Richard Jopek Assistant Director rijopek@beavercountypa.gov
Berks Adam Bechdel Assistant Chief abechdel@berkspa.gov
Berks Jessica Bodor Assistant Chief (APO) jlbodor@berkspa.gov
Berks Eric Burkholder Assistant Chief/Training & Safety Coordinator (JPO) eburkholder@berkspa.gov
Berks Frank Cardo Assistant Chief fcardo@berkspa.gov
Berks Wendy Ferrero Assistant Chief wferrero@berkspa.gov
Berks Brendan Harker Deputy Chief bharker@berkspa.gov
Berks Marlena Ohlinger Assistant Chief mohlinger@berkspa.gov
Berks John Scolastico Assistant Chief (APO) jscolastico@berkspa.gov
Berks Owen Scott Assistant Chief oscott@berkspa.gov
Berks Bryanna Davis Assistant Chief BDavis@berkspa.gov
Berks Nicholas Volo Deputy Chief nvolo@berkspa.gov
Blair Jennifer Walters Deputy Chief jwalters@blairco.org
Bucks Bradley Halter Supervisor behalter@buckscounty.org
Bucks Michael Harrison Deputy Chief mjharrison@buckscounty.org
Bucks David Miller Deputy Chief dbmiller@buckscounty.org
Butler Amy Petricca Deputy Chief APetricc@co.butler.pa.us
Butler Amanda Jackson Deputy Chief AlJackson@co.butler.pa.us
Cambria Jude Tenerowicz Supervisor jtenerowicz@co.cambria.pa.us
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Cambria Corey Hale Deputy Chief chale@co.cambria.pa.us

Cambria Amber Little Supervisor alittle@co.cambria.pa.us

Carbon Joseph Berke Deputy Chief jberke@carboncourts.com

Centre John Toner Supervisor jmtoner@centrecountypa.gov
Centre Phil Calhoun Deputy Director pcalhoun@centrecountypa.gov
Chester Nicci Snow Supervisor nsnow@chesco.org

Chester Jessica Vanderzille Supervisor jvanderzille@chesco.org

Chester Craig Geisel Collections Supervisor cgeisel@chesco.org

Chester Joseph Kmetz Supervisor jkmetz@chesco.org

Chester Sandra Larson Deputy Chief slarson@chesco.org

Chester William Mann Collections Supervisor wamann@chesco.org

Chester Bruce McClure Deputy Chief bmcclure@chesco.org

Chester Rebecca Showers Adult Probation Supervisor rshowers@chesco.org

Chester Jennifer Wright Pretrial Supervisor jiwright@chesco.org

Clarion Kristine Shaffer Deputy Director kshaffer@co.clarion.pa.us
Clearfield Zach Murone Adult Supervisor zmurone@clearfieldco.org
Crawford Matthew Pierce Deputy Chief mpierce@co.crawford.pa.us
Crawford Philip Siverd Assistant Chief psiverd@co.crawford.pa.us
Cumberland Ryan Donlevy Supervisor rmdonlevy@cumberlandcountypa.gov
Cumberland Kerry Houser Supervisor akhouser@cumberlandcountypa.gov
Cumberland Nicole Warren Supervisor nawarren@cumberlandcountypa.gov
Cumberland Tiffany Ryan PO tmryan@cumberlandcountypa.gov
Dauphin Gretchen Anderson Deputy Director ganderson@dauphincounty.gov
Dauphin Andrew Cooper Deputy Director acooper@dauphincounty.gov
Dauphin Meredith Zurin Supervisor mzurin@dauphincounty.gov
Dauphin Christy Woolf Supervisor cwoolf@dauphincounty.gov
Dauphin Tanessa Moten Community Outreach Coordinator tmoten@dauphincounty.gov
Dauphin Tabitha Spangler Supervisor tspangler@dauphincounty.gov
Delaware Jeff Roney Deputy Director RoneyJ@co.delaware.pa.us
Delaware Christine Katch Deputy Director KatchC@co.delaware.pa.us

Elk Jason Bowen Assistant Chief jbowen@countyofelkpa.com

Erie Christine Dance Deputy Director cdance@eriecountypa.gov

Fayette Josh Britt Supervisor jbritt@faycopro.org

Fayette James Kovacs Assistant Chief jkovacs@faycopro.org

Fayette Ashlee Rosner Supervisor arosner@faycopro.org
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Franklin David Eckert Supervisor deckert@franklincountypa.gov
Franklin Ellen Eckert Supervisor eeckert@franklincountypa.gov
Franklin Geoffrey Willett Deputy Chief gwwillett@franklincountypa.gov
Franklin Kevin Zook Supervisor kzook@franklincountypa.gov
Franklin Asharee Edwards PO amedwards@franklincountypa.gov
Franklin Kayla Stoner Supervisor kbstoner@franklincountypa.gov
Huntingdon Amber Snedeker Deputy Chief asnedeker@huntingdoncounty.net
Indiana Jim Decker Compliance Officer jdecker@indianacountypa.gov
Indiana Susan Lichtenfels Supervisor slichtenfels@indianacountypa.gov
Indiana Aaron Smeltz Supervisor asmeltz@indianacountypa.gov
Jefferson Adam Oakes Deputy Chief aoakes@jeffersoncountypa.com
Juniata Abigail Krepps Deputy Chief akrepps@juniataco.org

Lackawanna Alfredo Pisa Deputy Chief PisaA@lackawannacounty.org
Lackawanna Meghan Osborne Deputy Chief OsborneM@lackawannacounty.org
Lancaster Jennifer Nissley Deputy Director JNissley@lancastercountypa.gov
Lancaster TBD (paid) Deputy Director

Lancaster Joe Schauren Division Director Schaurel@lancastercountypa.gov
Lancaster Justin Williams Supervisor juwilliams@Ilancastercountypa.gov
Lancaster Mederneris Martinez-Nuf{Probation Officer MMartinezNunez@lancastercountypa.gov
Lancaster Katelyn Wildberger Division Director kwildberger@Ilancastercountypa.gov
Lawrence TBD (paid) Depty Director

Lebanon John Correll Supervisor John.Correll@lebanoncountypa.gov
Lebanon Emily Maenza Supervisor emily.maenza@lebanoncountypa.gov
Lebanon Chris Frye Deputy Director Christopher.Frye@lebanoncountypa.gov
Lehigh Kristin Berke Deputy Chief kristinberke@Iehighcounty.org
Lehigh Christine Darrah Supervisor christinedarrah@lehighcounty.org
Lehigh Ryan Gingrich Supervisor ryangingrich@lehighcounty.org
Lehigh Benjamin Moyer Supervisor benjaminmoyer@Iehighcounty.org
Lehigh Andrea Sandt Supervisor andreasandt@Iehighcounty.org
Lehigh Shane Schmeckenbecher |Supervisor ShaneSchmeckenbecher@lehighcounty.org
Lehigh Michael Zagorski Supervisor MichaelZagorski@Ilehighcounty.org
Luzerne Laura Klemow Transfer PO laura.klemow@Iluzernecounty.org
Luzerne Alma McGarry Supervisor alma.mcgarry@Iluzernecounty.org
Luzerne William McNulty Supervisor william.mcnulty@Iluzernecounty.org
Luzerne Christopher Patte Supervisor chris.patte@luzernecounty.org
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Luzerne Claudia Fisher Deputy CLAUDIA.FISHER@Iluzernecounty.org

Luzerne Stephen Phillips PO stephen.phillips@luzernecounty.org

Luzerne Carmen Lopresto Adult Chief PO Carmen.Lopresto@Iluzernecounty.org
Lycoming Erick Fortin Supervisor Reentry Services/Treatment Courts EFortin@lyco.org

Lycoming John Stahl Deputy Chief jstahl@lyco.org

McKean Adam Bickford Assistant Chief Adult Probation Officer afbickford@mckeancountypa.org

Mifflin Colton Spade Adult Supervisor cspade@mifflinco.org

Monroe Robert Angradi Deputy Chief rangradi@monroepacourts.us

Montgomery Meredith Avery Supervisor Meredith.Avery@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Todd Bergman Deputy Chief Todd.Bergman@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Renee Ficzko Deputy Chief Renee.Ficzko@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Nick Honyara Supervisor Nicholas.Honyara@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Stephanie Landes Director, Supervision Services Stephanie.Landes@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Jon-David Maga Supervisor Jon-David.Maga@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Joshua Mangle Supervisor Joshua.Mangle@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Daniel Mogel Supervisor Daniel.Mogel@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Megan Morrison Deputy Chief (Treatment Courts and Specialy Populations) [ Megan.Morrison@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Tara Murray Supervisor Tara.Murray@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Michael Poust Supervisor Michael.Poust@montgomerycountypa.gov
Montgomery Kristin Siuchta Supervisor Kristin.Siuchta@montgomerycountypa.gov
Mongtomery Charles Tornetta Supervisor Charles.Tornetta@montgomerycountypa.gov
Northampton Amy Moss Deputy Chief amoss@norcopa.gov

Northampton Frank Toto Supervisor FToto@norcopa.gov

Northumberland |Brian Updegrove Deputy Chief brian.updegrove@norrycopa.net
Northumberland |Marc Weir Supervisor andrew.charnosky@norrycopa.net
Northumberland |Andrew Charnosky Supervisor marc.weir@norrycopa.net

Northumberland |Megan Kriner Supervisor megan.kriner@norrycopa.net
Northumberland |Molly McCarthy Supervisor molly.mccarthy@norrycopa.net
Northumberland [Dave Wondoloski Supervisor dave.wondoloski@norrycopa.net

Perry Brian Weidow Deputy Chief bweidow@perryco.org
Philadelphia Steven Austin Deputy Chief Steven.Austin@courts.phila.gov
Pike Robert Wolff Deputy Chief rwolff@pikepa.org

Pike Jennifer Tamblyn Supervisor jtamblyn@pikepa.org

Schuylkill Jeff Polinsky Deputy Chief jpolinsky@schuylkillcountypa.gov
Snyder Dexter Herman Supervisor Dherman@snydercounty.org
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Snyder Joseph Eck Deputy Chief Probation Officer jeck@snydercounty.org
Somerset Carol Mullen Administrative Supervisor mullenc@co.somerset.pa.us
Somerset Roger Vought Deputy Chief (adult & juvenile) voughtr@co.somerset.pa.us
Sullivan Heather Finnegan Deputy Director hfinnegan@sullivancountypa.gov
Tioga Saira Olson Supervisor solson@tiogacountypa.us

Tioga Steve Daugherty Supervisor sdaugherty@tiogacountypa.us
Union Naaman Morris Deputy Chief nmorris@unionco.org

Venango Tristin Deibert Adult Division Supervisor tdeibert@co.venango.pa.us
Warren Nancy Morris Deputy Chief nmorris@warrencountypa.gov
Washington Karen Lebar Deputy Chief karen.lebar@washingtoncourts.us
Wayne Lisa Salak Deputy Chief Isalak@waynecountypa.gov
Westmoreland |Christy Scott Deputy Chief cscott@co.westmoreland.pa.us

York

Dana Brienza

Adult Probation/Parole Officer

dmbrienza@yorkcountypa.gov

York Susan Claytor Deputy Director of Administrative Services sclaytor@yorkcountypa.gov

York Katherine Gruver Supervisor; Coordinator of Crisis Intervention Team kmgruver@yorkcountypa.gov
York Melanie Martz Assistant Supervisor mamartz@yorkcountypa.gov
York Don Overmoyer Deputy Director dwovermoyer@yorkcountypa.gov
York Jared Sechrist Deputy Director of EBP/CQI JCSechrist@yorkcountypa.gov
York Deb Shaffer Supervisor dashaffer@yorkcountypa.gov
York Michael Stough Deputy Chief mlistough@yorkcountypa.gov
York Laura Westover Supervisor; Heroin/Opiate Wellness Court Coordinator; Drug|lkwestover@yorkcountypa.gov
York Holly Wise Deputy Director HWise@yorkcountypa.gov

PCCD Frank Scherer fscherer@pa.gov

County Associate Members = 160
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